Government of West Bengal Public Works Department Establishment Branch KHADYA BHAVAN Block – 'A': 4th Floor 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata – 700 087. Email: wbpwrdbudget@gmail.com

No. 0492 - PWD/13099/ 41/2020 (Computer No. 321264)

August 29, 2024

ORDER

The O/o Project Director, Asian Highway – 02, PIU-II, Public Works (Roads) Directorate under the auspices of this Department had expressed the requirement for one number of broadband connection to be procured through private agencies for the smooth and prompt execution of office works.

- 2. The matter was under the active consideration of the competent authorities of the Government in this Department and Finance Department in conformity with Memo No. 971-F(Y) dated 01.02.2018 of the Finance Department.
- 3. Presently, in the light of such developments, the undersigned is directed to inform that Governor is pleased to accord concurrence to the proposal of Project Director, Asian Highway 02, PIU-II (acting as the Drawing & Disbursing Officer for his office) for one number of internet connection, to be procured from private agencies, in compliance with the necessary guidelines incorporated in associated orders and memo(s) of the Government in the Finance Department.
- 4. This issues with the approval of the Finance Department vide U.O. No. Group T/2024-2025/0384 dated 23.07.2024.

All concerned are hereby informed.

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal.

No. 0492/1(08) - PWD/13099/ 41/2020 (Computer No. 321264)

August 29, 2024

Copy forwarded for information to: -

- 1. The P.A. to Secretary, Public Works Department.
- 2. The S.S. & F.A. Integrated Finance Branch, Public Works Department.
- 3. The Chief Engineer, Head Quarters, Public Works (Roads) Directorate.
- 4. The Assistant Secretary, Finance Department (Group T), Government of West Bengal.
- 5. The Superintending Engineer, PIU-II, P.W. (Roads) Directorate
- 6. The Project Director, Asian Highway 02, PIU-II with the request to execute the matter from his end and send the action taken report to this end.
- 7. A copy in the PWD website.
- 8. Office copy /A copy for the guard file.

Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal